
AUSAW Board of Directors Contact Information (revised 3-28-2024) 
 
State Chairman 
Bob Ottum 
2920 Westwind Ct 
Anchorage, AK 99516 
C – 907-227-9153 
Bob.Ottum@adialaska.com 
 
Vice Chairman 
Roxanne Makamson 
2118 S. Withers Rd 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
C – 662-312-0040 
rrmakamson@gmail.com 
 
Pairing Officials Director 
Stacey Medeiros  
10331 Chandalar St 
Eagle River, AK 99577 
C – 907-223-5841  
yecatsak@gmail.com 
 
Mat Officials Director 
Jerry Glynn 
273 N Prairie Cir 
Palmer AK 99645 
C - 907-317-6420 
emptynest18@yahoo.com 
 
Coaches Director 
Mark Loutzenhiser 
2901 N Earl Dr 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
C – 509-279-4043 
super45mark@hotmail.com 
 
Treasurer 
Grant Sullivan 
3161 E Chapman Dr 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
C – 907-390-0115 
g.sull20@gmail.com 
 
Secretary 
Danielle Loutzenhiser 
2901 N Earl Dr 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
C – 509-723-5488 
mdloutzenhiser@hotmail.com 
 

Communications 
Kim Ottum 
2920 Westwind Ct. 
Anchorage, AK  99516 
C – 907-250-0054  
alaskausaw@gmail.com 

 
16U (Cadet)/Junior/Open Director 
Randy Hanson 
12346 Shenandoah Rd 
Anchorage, AK 99516 
C – 907-342-9444 
randy.hanson@hotmail.com 
 
Kid's Director  
Meagan Mickelson 
391 Shahafka 
Kodiak, AK 99615 
C – 360-632-0419 
meagchrs@aol.com 
 
Women's Director  
Mike Kimber 
1803 Edgecumbe Dr 
Sitka, AK  99835 
Phone: 907-966-2323 
mehsbrave@gmail.com 
 
Membership Director 
Sarah Clausen 
4904 E Timothy Ln 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
C – 907-671-0102 
happysep@hotmail.com 
 
Team Alaska Director  
Westley Bockert 
3002 Industrial Ave. 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 
C – 803-873-8101 
teamalaskawrestling@gmail.com 
 
Safe Sport Coordinator 
Tela Bacher 
38480 Bobby Rufus Rd 
Homer, AK 99603 
C – 907-399-9854 
tela@wrestlelikeagirl.org 
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